FOR (Rev 02-19-1999 OME T	TRADEMARKSONLY MLD 2-17-99 Ints and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
100967119	nts and Trademarks: F	Please regord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		12. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Aladdin Industries, Incorporated	0P7/FI;	Ano Name: Aladdin Industries, LLC
		Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: 703 Murfreesboro Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limit ☐ Comporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	led Partilership	City: Nashville State: TN ZIP: 37210
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership
	VID Moreor	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
☐ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	XID Merger Change of Name	XXX Other <u>Delaware limited liability company</u>
Other	-	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date:		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	. ,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Schedule 4.A.		See attached Schedule 4.B.
Additional numbers attached?X\(\text{\text{\text{N}}}\) Yes \(\text{No}\)		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail.	correspondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$890.00
Internal Address: Tuke Yopp & Swe	eney, PLC	7. Total lee (37 OF N 3.41)
Suite 1100		χΩ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 414 Union Stree	t	8. Deposit account number:
City Nashville State:	TN ZIP: 37219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 850.00 0P	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert P. Felber, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February II, 1999 Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

SCHEDULE 4.A. TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Merger of Aladdin Industries, Incorporated into Aladdin Industries, LLC

75/246,424 1.

2. 75/246,650 3. 75/246,674 4. 75/483,682 5. 75/503,253

TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0198

SCHEDULE 4.B. TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Merger of Aladdin Industries, Incorporated into Aladdin Industries, LLC

299,889 1. 2. 300,350 3. 327,217 4. 372,860 5. 501,130 6. 512,885 7. 512,886 8. 522,989 9. 522,990 10. 526,825 553,706 11. 643,096 12. 13. 700,309 14. 707,060 15. 763,734 765,290 16. 771,238 17. 18. 789,526 19. 986,686 1,773,627 20. 21. 1,786,787 22. 1,842,981 23. 1,898,986 1,908,507 24. 25. 1,972,715 26. 1,985,208 27. 1,993,990 2,042,211 28.

2,122,460

2,143,403

29.

30.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0199

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALADDIN INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "ALADDIN NASHVILLE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ALADDIN INDUSTRIES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9551489

DATE:

02-01-99 TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0200

2978109 8100M

991035314

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of ALADDIN INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED

a Delaware corporation into

ALADDIN NASHVILLE, LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

Aladdin Nashville, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. Aladdin Industries, Incorporated (the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Merger Agreement, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Company and the Corporation in accordance with Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
 - 3. The Company is the survivor of this merger.
 - 4. The Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be amended as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is Aladdin Industries, LLC.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement between the Company and the Corporation is on file at the office of the Company at 703 Murfreesboro Road, Nashville, TN 37210, and will be furnished by the Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Corporation or member of the Company.

ALADDRY NASHVILLE, LLC

Frederick R. Meyer, Rosensent

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 01/15/1999 991019439 - 2978109

TUKE YOPP & SWEENEY, PLC

ATTORNEYS

NATIONSBANK PLAZA, SUITE 1100 414 UNION STREET

Nashville, Tennessee 37219

ROBERT P. FELBER, JR.

TELEPHONE (615) 313-3300 FACSIMILE (615) 313-3310 DIRECT DIAL: (615) 313-3327 E-MAIL ADDRESS: rfelber@tys.com

February 11, 1999 VIA U.S. CERTIFIED MAIL

United States Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4 Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Merger and Name Change Documents

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recordation with your office please find one completed and signed Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only (Form PTO-1594) and attached copy of Certificate of Merger of Aladdin Industries, Incorporated with and into Aladdin Industries, LLC.

We are also enclosing a check in the amount of \$890 made payable to the "Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks" in payment of the recordation fees for the enclosed document $[($40 \times 1) + ($25 \times 34) = $890]$.

If you should have questions regarding the enclosed materials, please contact the undersigned at (615) 313-3327.

Very truly yours,

TUKE YOPP & SWEENEY, PIN

Robert P. Felber, Jr

RPF/mlc

cc: Mr. Wendol Thorpe

RECORDED: 02/17/1999

236965.1 2/11/99

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0202